

We did just post information on our website about Clarendon at the following URL: <http://dec.vermont.gov/commissioners-office/pfoa/communities>. Click on the link to Clarendon at the top. There is information on the test results in tabular and map form, as well as a summary of what has been done and what we are doing moving forward. It's important to keep in mind that at this point we have no evidence of any PFAS being detected off the airport property. We have one other area on the East side of Rte 7B that we are screening, and we are reaching out to those property owners directly. Our screening of 6 wells along Airport Road found no evidence of any PFAS, so no additional testing in that area is planned. Still, we know some people may want to pay to sample their own wells as additional precaution, and so we also included information on our website to assist those individuals.



Matt Moran, *Environmental Program Manager*

[phone] 802-522-5729

[email] matt.moran@vermont.gov

Department of Environmental Conservation

Waste Management & Prevention Division

Sites Management Section

One National Life Drive, Davis 1

Montpelier, VT 05620-3704